University of Chicago (NorthShore)

Fellowship Matches, 2000 - Present

ALLERGY-IMMUNOLOGY

University of Colorado 2010
Northwestern University 2009
Rush University Medical Center 2008
Creighton University 2007
Medical College of Georgia 2007
Medical College of Virginia 2006
St. Louis University School of Medicine 2004
University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey 2003
Medical College of Virginia 2003
University of California, Irvine 2003
Mayo Clinic (Rochester) 2002
National Jewish Hospital, Colorado 2001
Northwestern University 2000
Northwestern University 2000
Southwest Medical Center Dallas 2000
Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke’s 2000
CARDIOLOGY

St. Joseph Mercy 2015
University of New Mexico 2014
Rush University Medical Center 2013
Ochsner Clinic Foundation 2013
University of Chicago 2011
Penn State University 2011
Tulane University 2010
Lutheran General Hospital 2010
University of Arizona 2009
St. James Hospital, Olympia Field 2008
Illinois Masonic Medical Center 2007
University of Saskatchewan 2007
Mayo Clinic (Rochester) 2004
Ohio State University 2002
University of Virginia 2002
University of Illinois 2002
Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke’s 2000



ENDOCRINOLOGY

Medical College of Wisconsin
National Institutes of Health
University of Chicago
University of Chicago
University of Michigan
University of Pittsburgh

GASTROENTEROLOGY

Mayo Clinic (Rochester)

Medical College of Wisconsin
University of Chicago (NorthShore)

St. James Health/Midwestern University
University of Nebraska

University of Nebraska

Medical College of Wisconsin

Aurora Healthcare, Wisconsin

Yale University

Aurora Healthcare, Wisconsin
University of Arizona

Dartmouth

Long Island College Hospital, New York
Cook County Hospital

University of Massachusetts

Medical College of Wisconsin

Medical College of Wisconsin
University of Cincinnati

Northwestern University

GERIATRICS

Loyola University
Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke’s
Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke’s

HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY

University of Connecticut
University of Chicago
University of Rochester
Beaumont Hospital, Michigan
Northwestern University
New York University
Northwestern University
Northwestern University

2015
2014
2013
2011
2008
2007

2013
2013
2012
2012
2009
2008
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2003
2003
2003
2003
2001
2000
2000
2000

2014
2001
2000

2013
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2008



HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY, cont.

Medical College of Wisconsin
University of Pittsburgh

Northwestern University
Vanderbilt University
Georgetown University Hospital
University of Wisconsin
Hematology/Oncology, New York
New York University
Northwestern University

Yale University

INFECTIOUS DISEASES

Washington University/Barnes-Jewish
University of Wisconsin

Loyola University

Washington University

Tufts University

NEPHROLOGY

University of Chicago
University of Colorado
University of Chicago
University of Chicago
Washington University
University of Chicago
University of Illinois
University of Arizona
University of Chicago
University of Chicago
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center
St. Louis University
Northwestern University
St. Louis University
Northwestern University
UT Southwestern, Dallas
Brown University

PULMONARY/CRITICAL CARE

Loyola University
Loyola University
Duke University
University of Florida

2008
2007

2006
2006
2005
2005
2004
2002
2002
2001

2013
2012
2011
2011
2003

2014
2014
2013
2012
2012
2011
2010
2010
2008
2007
2007
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2001

2011
2010
2009
2008



PULMONARY/CRITICAL CARE, cont.

Rush University Medical Center
Northwestern University

Loyola University

Northwestern University
University of Michigan
Rochester/University of Chicago
Yale University

RHEUMATOLOGY

University of Illinois

UCLA Medical Center
Northwestern University
Northwestern University
Northwestern University
Georgetown University
Cleveland Clinic
Northwestern University
Munster Hospital, Indiana
University of Pennsylvania
Georgetown University Hospital
Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke’s

OTHER

Dermatology, Cook County Hospital

Palliative Care, Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke’s

Bioethics, University of Chicago

General Internal Medicine, Northwestern University

Research, Evanston Northwestern Hospital

2006
2005
2003
2002
2002
2002
2001

2015
2013
2012
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2005
2004
2003

2012
2002
2002
2001
2000



