University of Chicago (NorthShore)

Fellowship Matches, 2000 - Present

ALLERGY-IMMUNOLOGY

University of Colorado	2010
Northwestern University	2009
Rush University Medical Center	2008
Creighton University	2007
Medical College of Georgia	2007
Medical College of Virginia	2006
St. Louis University School of Medicine	2004
University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey	2003
Medical College of Virginia	2003
University of California, Irvine	2003
Mayo Clinic (Rochester)	2002
National Jewish Hospital, Colorado	2001
Northwestern University	2000
Northwestern University	2000
Southwest Medical Center Dallas	2000
Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke's	2000

CARDIOLOGY

St. Joseph Mercy	2015
University of New Mexico	2014
Rush University Medical Center	2013
Ochsner Clinic Foundation	2013
University of Chicago	2011
Penn State University	2011
Tulane University	2010
Lutheran General Hospital	2010
University of Arizona	2009
St. James Hospital, Olympia Field	2008
Illinois Masonic Medical Center	2007
University of Saskatchewan	2007
Mayo Clinic (Rochester)	2004
Ohio State University	2002
University of Virginia	2002
University of Illinois	2002
Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke's	2000

ENDOCRINOLOGY

Medical College of Wisconsin	2015
National Institutes of Health	2014
University of Chicago	2013
University of Chicago	2011
University of Michigan	2008
University of Pittsburgh	2007

GASTROENTEROLOGY

Mayo Clinic (Rochester)	2013
Medical College of Wisconsin	2013
University of Chicago (NorthShore)	2012
St. James Health/Midwestern University	2012
University of Nebraska	2009
University of Nebraska	2008
Medical College of Wisconsin	2007
Aurora Healthcare, Wisconsin	2007
Yale University	2006
Aurora Healthcare, Wisconsin	2005
University of Arizona	2005
Dartmouth	2003
Long Island College Hospital, New York	2003
Cook County Hospital	2003
University of Massachusetts	2003
Medical College of Wisconsin	2001
Medical College of Wisconsin	2000
University of Cincinnati	2000
Northwestern University	2000

GERIATRICS

Loyola University	2014
Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke's	2001
Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke's	2000

HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY

University of Connecticut	2013
University of Chicago	2011
University of Rochester	2011
Beaumont Hospital, Michigan	2010
Northwestern University	2010
New York University	2010
Northwestern University	2010
Northwestern University	2008

HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY, cont.

Medical College of Wisconsin	2008
University of Pittsburgh	2007

Northwestern University	2006
Vanderbilt University	2006
Georgetown University Hospital	2005
University of Wisconsin	2005
Hematology/Oncology, New York	2004
New York University	2002
Northwestern University	2002
Yale University	2001

INFECTIOUS DISEASES

Washington University/Barnes-Jewish	2013
University of Wisconsin	2012
Loyola University	2011
Washington University	2011
Tufts University	2003

NEPHROLOGY

University of Chicago	2014
University of Colorado	2014
University of Chicago	2013
University of Chicago	2012
Washington University	2012
University of Chicago	2011
University of Illinois	2010
University of Arizona	2010
University of Chicago	2008
University of Chicago	2007
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center	2007
St. Louis University	2005
Northwestern University	2005
St. Louis University	2005
Northwestern University	2004
UT Southwestern, Dallas	2004
Brown University	2001

PULMONARY/CRITICAL CARE

Loyola University	2011
Loyola University	2010
Duke University	2009
University of Florida	2008
	2

PULMONARY/CRITICAL CARE, cont.

Rush University Medical Center	2006
Northwestern University	2005
Loyola University	2003
Northwestern University	2002
University of Michigan	2002
Rochester/University of Chicago	2002
Yale University	2001

RHEUMATOLOGY

2015
2013
2012
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2005
2004
2003

OTHER

Dermatology, Cook County Hospital	2012
Palliative Care, Rush-Presbyterian/St. Luke's	2002
Bioethics, University of Chicago	2002
General Internal Medicine, Northwestern University	2001
Research, Evanston Northwestern Hospital	2000